
 

Affiliated Churches 2023 LOCAL PRESIDENTS E-mail addresses 
   

Adams Chapel Erica McClammy emcclammy@cs.com 
Allen / Hillsboro Evangeline Pinkney epinkney21617@gmail.com 
Bells Chapel Dawn Wilson Dwilson1999@yahoo.com 
Bethel / Baltimore Cecelia Carroll cecelialcarroll@aol.com 
Bethel / Cambridge Robert Boyd Jr. robertboyd234@yahoo.com 
Bethel / Centreville Marchelle Ryans Bclo.centreville@gmail.com 
Bethel / Chestertown Noralene Thomas hopethomas1949@gmail.com 
Bethel / Church Hill Alfreda Dennis-Bowyer 129conley@gmail.com 
Chestnut Grove Mackie Saddler mdsaddler@hotmail.com 
Ebenezer / Baltimore Joan Stukes-Maurice joan.stukesmaurice8@outloook.com 
Empowerment Temple Michael Simmons masimmons4620@gmail.com 
Fairview Carolyn Borden   bordenc1@verizon.net 
Gethsemane Marguerite Richardson Rita1535@comcast.net 
Grace Kathy Gaither Gaitherk7@gmail.com 
Hemingway Temple Patricia Bracey Pbracey3@verizon.net 
Hosanna William Chapman Sr. chapman@zoominternet.net 
Micah Denise Harper  Harperdenise87@gmail.com 
Mt. Olive Worton Thomas Gross Sr. tagross@verizon.net 
Mt. Zion Ardella Jackson malstqiz@gmail.com 
Oak Street Carolyn Lann Purcell clannpurcell@gmail.com 
Payne Memorial Clustie Ford clustieford@gmail.com 
Robinson Michele Fisher insta_gator@msn.com 
Shiloh Roberta Herndon Rjherndon30@aol.com 
St Stephens / Unionville Stephanie Kellum stephanie.kellum@yahoo.com 

St. James / Green St Carolyn Wilkerson 
(Representative) cwilker112@gmail.com 

St. John Baltimore Edith Brown-Johnson eerbj@aol.com 
St. Stephens / Essex Anita Richardson deeda11@verizon.net 
Trinity / Baltimore Deborah Harvey deborahharvey@earthlink.net 
Trinity / Ridgely William Flamer wcflamer@gmail.com 
Union Bethel / Denton Elizabeth Pinkney elizabethpinkett41@gmail.com 
Waters Estella Kaintuck franklink1937@verizon.net 
Williams Carl Dennis cdennis341@aol.com 
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